

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: Jodi Solomon Senior Vice President of Marketing & Recruiting

Seneca Companies Phone: 515-264-4304

Email: jsolomon@senecaco.com

The Complete Solution

Seneca Companies names new Business Development Consultant – Nebraska



(DES MOINES, IA – May 6, 2024) – Seneca Companies, known as an established leader in the petroleum industry from project design and planning to maintenance, service, parts distribution and compliance, is pleased to announce Rusty Hutchison as a Business Development Consultant – Nebraska Region.

"I am very excited and appreciative for the opportunity to continue to provide outstanding customer service to my valued clients – with the help of all the great teams here, I hope to be able to expand the services I can provide to be able to give my clients the best

solutions possible. The support that I am already receiving from everyone at Seneca has been top-notch and I look forward to what the future holds here," said Hutchison.

Rusty comes to Seneca with over five years in the industry. In his new role, Rusty will be maintaining and fostering new relationships with clients across the Nebraska region.

"Embarking on our journey of growth and innovation, we're thrilled to welcome aboard our newest Business Development Consultant, Rusty Hutchison. With a keen eye for opportunity and a strategic mindset, he's poised to ignite expansion and foster lasting partnerships," said Mike Freese, VP of Business Development – Midwest Region.

About Seneca Companies

Seneca Companies is a diverse group of entities committed to providing unequaled customer attention through a range of related services including Fuel Systems, General Contracting, Environmental Services, Waste Solutions Services, Energy Solutions and Automotive & Commercial Equipment.

To learn more about Seneca Companies' services and locations, please visit <u>www.senecaco.com</u>.